Gannon (0-1,0-0 PSAC) -vs- Ashland (1-2,0-0 G-MAC)
11/15/22 at Charles Kates Gym, Ashland, OH

Date: 11/15/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attendance: 677 Gannon 200 4] 54
Site: Charles Kates Gym, Ashland, OH Ashland 41 39 80
Referees: Bryant Berry, Brett Gearhart, Geoff Vejsicky
Gannon 54
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Mims,Demetrius * 28 8-15 0-0 0-2 3-4 7 2 0 2 2 1 16
03 Herster,Ike =3 30 4-12 1-7 3-4 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 12
05 Clancy,Chris * 26 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 6
02  Lucarotti,Michael =3 23  1-5 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 0 3
55 Ragab,Ali * 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 2 0 0
10 Forte,Donovan 16 1-8 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 0 4
04 Omojafo,Josh 9 24 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 4
32 Evran,Cenker 5 1-3 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
24  Jonaitis,Robertas 9 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3
00 Yilmaz,Berkay 10 1-3 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 2
22 Whitley,Thomas 19 0-4 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
21  Raphael,Ronny 13 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 2 0
23  McNeill,Ian 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-67 5-19 7-11 13-24 37 20 7 17 4 7 54
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-25 28.00 % 3-11 27.27 % 3-6 50.00 %
Second Half 14-42 33.33 % 2-8 25.00 % 4-5 80.00 %
Total 21-67 31.3% 5-19 26.3 % 7-11 63.6 %
Technical Fouls: (1)
Herster,Ike Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0
Ashland 80
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Manns,James * 21  5-7 5-7 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 17
10  Wheeler,Simon =3 19 6-9 1-2 2-3 0-1 1 1 4 3 0 4 15
35 Searls,Victor * 24  3-6 0-1 6-7 1-9 10 2 1 2 1 1 12
15 Stanic,Stefan =3 26 4-9 2-5 1-1 0-5 5 0 1 0 0 0 11
01 Haraway,Brandon * 35 4-7 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 4 3 1 0 8
20 Williams,Maceo 21 3-7 0-2 5-6 2-7 9 0 0 1 0 0 11
12 Griffith,Jaret 14 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
03  Metzger,Luke 7 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 0 2
22 Karsatos,CJ 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
02 James,Derrick 25 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 3 4 1 0 2 0
13  Hotz,Josh 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
42  Golnick,Ethan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
45  Keep,Andrew 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
™™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-53 8-24 20-23 4-35 39 14 17 15 2 8 80
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-31 45.16 % 3-13 23.08 % 10-12 83.33 %
Second Half 12-22 54.55 % 5-11 45.45 % 10-11 90.91 %
Total 26-53 49.1 % 8-24 33.3% 20-23 87.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 15

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 17

Fast Break Points: 13



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gannon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ashland

MISS 3PTR by HERSTER,IKE 19:43
-- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,SIMON
19:33 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER,SIMON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by RAGAB,ALI 19:15
19:15 STEAL by WHEELER,SIMON
19:11 0-4 H4 GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER,SIMON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CLANCY,CHRIS 18:53
== REBOUND DEF by STANIC,STEFAN
18:36 TURNOVER by WHEELER,SIMON
MISS 3PTR by CLANCY,CHRIS 18:18
-- REBOUND DEF by STANIC,STEFAN
18:11 TURNOVER by HARAWAY,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by MIMS,DEMETRIUS 18:00
== REBOUND DEF by SEARLS,VICTOR
17:48 MISS 3PTR by SEARLS,VICTOR

REBOUND DEF by MIMS,DEMETRIUS --
MISS JUMPER by MIMS,DEMETRIUS 17:24
-- REBOUND DEF by HARAWAY,BRANDON
17:11 0-6 H6 GOOD LAYUP by STANIC,STEFAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL 16:57 3-6 H3
16:31 3-9 H6 GOOD 3PTR by MANNS,JAMES
-- ASSIST by WHEELER,SIMON

16:16 FOUL by SEARLS,VICTOR
MISS FT by HERSTER,IKE 16:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
16:16 SUB OUT by SEARLS,VICTOR
16:16 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MACEO
SUB OUT by RAGAB,ALI 16:16
SUB IN by FORTE,DONOVAN 16:16
GOOD FT by HERSTER,IKE 16:16 4-9 HS5
16:04 MISS LAYUP by STANIC,STEFAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MACEO
16:00 4-11 H7 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MACEO(in the paint)

FOUL by FORTE,DONOVAN 15:50
TURNOVER by FORTE,DONOVAN 15:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:50
15:32 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MACEO
STEAL by MIMS,DEMETRIUS 15:32
GOOD LAYUP by MIMS,DEMETRIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:25 6-11 H5

15:05 6-13 H7 GOOD JUMPER by WHEELER,SIMON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HARAWAY,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by MIMS,DEMETRIUS(in the paint) 14:54 8-13 H5
14:18 MISS 3PTR by MANNS,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL —
14:08 SUB OUT by WHEELER,SIMON
14:08 SUB OUT by MANNS,JAMES
14:08 SUB IN by JAMES,DERRICK
14:08 SUB IN by SEARLS,VICTOR
SUB OUT by CLANCY,CHRIS 14:08
SUB IN by RAPHAEL,RONNY 14:08
TURNOVER by HERSTER,IKE 13:59
13:59 SUB OUT by STANIC,STEFAN
13:59 SUB IN by GRIFFITH,JARET
SUB OUT by MIMS,DEMETRIUS 13:59
SUB IN by WHITLEY, THOMAS 13:59

13:37 8-15 H7 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MACEO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SEARLS,VICTOR
GOOD 3PTR by HERSTER,IKE 13:27 11-15 H4



ASSIST by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL
SUB IN by JONAITIS,ROBERTAS
MISS JUMPER by FORTE,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by FORTE,DONOVAN
MISS 3PTR by HERSTER,IKE

SUB OUT by FORTE,DONOVAN
SUB IN by MCNEILL,IAN

FOUL by MCNEILL,IAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by HERSTER,IKE
SUB IN by CLANCY,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by WHITLEY,THOMAS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WHITLEY, THOMAS
SUB OUT by JONAITIS,ROBERTAS
SUB IN by MIMS,DEMETRIUS
SUB IN by HERSTER,IKE
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by RAPHAEL,RONNY

TURNOVER by MIMS,DEMETRIUS

SUB OUT by RAPHAEL,RONNY
SUB IN by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL

FOUL by MCNEILL,IAN
TURNOVER by MCNEILL,IAN
SUB OUT by MCNEILL,IAN
SUB IN by FORTE,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by MIMS,DEMETRIUS

TURNOVER by HERSTER,IKE

TURNOVER by CLANCY,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by HERSTER,IKE

13:02
13:02
13:02
12:46

12:32

12:24
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
11:53
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:30

11:22
10:57
10:57
10:57
10:57
10:57
10:57
10:57
10:57
10:47
10:33
10:21
10:21
10:16
10:16
10:16
10:16
10:16
10:07
10:07
10:06
10:06
09:42
09:36
09:36
09:30
09:13
09:13
09:08
08:59
08:47
08:47
08:47
08:47

11-16 HS5
11-17 H6

11-20 HO

11-22 H11

11-24 H 13

TURNOVER by JAMES,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by SEARLS,VICTOR
MISS JUMPER by JAMES,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MACEO
SUB OUT by HARAWAY,BRANDON
SUB IN by WHEELER,SIMON

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MACEO
REBOUND OFF by SEARLS,VICTOR

GOOD FT by SEARLS,VICTOR
GOOD FT by SEARLS,VICTOR

REBOUND DEF by SEARLS,VICTOR

GOOD 3PTR by WHEELER,SIMON(fastbreak)
ASSIST by JAMES,DERRICK

SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,JARET

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MACEO

SUB IN by HARAWAY,BRANDON

SUB IN by MANNS,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by MANNS,JAMES

STEAL by WHEELER,SIMON
TURNOVER by WHEELER,SIMON

SUB OUT by JAMES,DERRICK
SUB IN by STANIC,STEFAN

MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,SIMON

STEAL by SEARLS,VICTOR
GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER,SIMON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by WHEELER,SIMON
GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER,SIMON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SEARLS,VICTOR
TURNOVER by MANNS,JAMES
SUB OUT by WHEELER,SIMON
SUB OUT by MANNS,JAMES

SUB IN by JAMES,DERRICK



MISS LAYUP by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by FORTE,DONOVAN
MISS LAYUP by FORTE,DONOVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FORTE,DONOVAN

GOOD LAYUP by HERSTER,IKE(in the paint)
FOUL by HERSTER,IKE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by CLANCY,CHRIS

SUB IN by OMOJAFO,JOSH

SUB IN by RAPHAEL,RONNY

BLOCK by MIMS,DEMETRIUS
REBOUND DEF by MIMS,DEMETRIUS
FOUL by OMOJAFO,JOSH
TURNOVER by OMOJAFO,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by HERSTER,IKE

GOOD FT by HERSTER, IKE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by MIMS,DEMETRIUS

SUB IN by WHITLEY, THOMAS

GOOD FT by HERSTER, IKE(fastbreak)
FOUL by RAPHAEL,RONNY

SUB OUT by FORTE,DONOVAN
SUB IN by RAGAB,ALI

TURNOVER by RAPHAEL,RONNY

STEAL by RAPHAEL,RONNY
FOUL by RAPHAEL,RONNY
TURNOVER by RAPHAEL,RONNY
SUB OUT by RAPHAEL,RONNY
SUB IN by YILMAZ,BERKAY

MISS JUMPER by RAGAB,ALI(in the paint)

BLOCK by RAGAB,ALI
REBOUND DEF by YILMAZ,BERKAY
MISS 3PTR by OMOJAFO,JOSH

FOUL by RAGAB,ALI

SUB OUT by OMOJAFO,JOSH
SUB IN by CLANCY,CHRIS

08:47
08:30

08:27

08:09
07:47
07:36
07:36
07:36
07:36
07:36
07:36
07:36
07:36
07:25
07:21
07:21
07:15
07:15
06:58
06:52
06:52
06:52
06:52
06:52
06:52
06:52
06:38
06:38
06:38
06:38
06:38
06:28
06:28
06:24
06:24
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:07
06:07
05:46
05:37
05:37

05:29
05:12
05:12
05:12
05:12
05:12
05:12
05:12

13-24 H11

14-24 H 10

15-24 HO

15-25 H 10

15-26 H11

15-27 H12

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MACEO

REBOUND DEF by SEARLS,VICTOR
MISS 3PTR by HARAWAY,BRANDON

SUB OUT by SEARLS,VICTOR
SUB IN by MANNS,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by STANIC,STEFAN
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MACEO
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MACEO(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JAMES,DERRICK

FOUL by MANNS,JAMES

SUB OUT by JAMES,DERRICK
SUB IN by WHEELER,SIMON

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MACEO

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MACEO

STEAL by WHEELER,SIMON
TURNOVER by WHEELER,SIMON

FOUL by HARAWAY,BRANDON
TURNOVER by HARAWAY,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by STANIC,STEFAN
MISS LAYUP by STANIC,STEFAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MACEO

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MACEO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MACEO
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MACEO
SUB IN by SEARLS,VICTOR



FOUL by RAGAB,ALI
TURNOVER by RAGAB,ALI
SUB OUT by RAGAB,ALI

SUB IN by MIMS,DEMETRIUS
FOUL by MIMS,DEMETRIUS

MISS FT by MIMS,DEMETRIUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MIMS,DEMETRIUS

FOUL TECH by HERSTER,IKE

TURNOVER by CLANCY,CHRIS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CLANCY,CHRIS

SUB IN by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by YILMAZ,BERKAY

TURNOVER by YILMAZ,BERKAY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by WHITLEY,THOMAS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL

BLOCK by MIMS,DEMETRIUS

REBOUND DEF by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WHITLEY, THOMAS

MISS LAYUP by WHITLEY,THOMAS(in the paint)

FOUL by YILMAZ,BERKAY

SUB OUT by YILMAZ,BERKAY
SUB IN by CLANCY,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by HERSTER,IKE

REBOUND OFF by MIMS,DEMETRIUS
TURNOVER by MIMS,DEMETRIUS

FOUL by WHITLEY,THOMAS

01:15
01:15
01:07

01:07

15-28 H 13
15-29 H 14

15-30 H 15
15-33 H 18

15-35 H 20

15-36 H 21

15-38 H 23

GOOD FT by MANNS,JAMES
GOOD FT by MANNS,JAMES
FOUL by MANNS,JAMES
SUB OUT by MANNS,JAMES
SUB OUT by SEARLS,VICTOR
SUB IN by JAMES,DERRICK
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MACEO

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,DERRICK
GOOD FT by WHEELER,SIMON
GOOD 3PTR by STANIC,STEFAN
ASSIST by HARAWAY,BRANDON
STEAL by JAMES,DERRICK

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MACEO
SUB IN by SEARLS,VICTOR

MISS 3PTR by STANIC,STEFAN
FOUL by JAMES,DERRICK

MISS LAYUP by WHEELER,SIMON(in the paint)
FOUL by WHEELER,SIMON

BLOCK by SEARLS,VICTOR
REBOUND DEF by SEARLS,VICTOR

GOOD DUNK by HARAWAY,BRANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by SEARLS,VICTOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SEARLS,VICTOR

MISS FT by WHEELER,SIMON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SEARLS,VICTOR
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MACEO

GOOD FT by WHEELER,SIMON

STEAL by JAMES,DERRICK
GOOD LAYUP by STANIC,STEFAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHEELER,SIMON



SUB OUT by WHITLEY, THOMAS
SUB IN by RAGAB,ALI

GOOD 3PTR by CLANCY,CHRIS
ASSIST by HERSTER,IKE

BLOCK by RAGAB,ALI

GOOD LAYUP by HERSTER,IKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

15-39

18-39

18-41

20-41

H 24

H 21

H 23

H 21

GOOD FT by STANIC,STEFAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by WHEELER,SIMON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by HARAWAY,BRANDON(in the paint)

ASSIST by WHEELER,SIMON

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MACEO

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gannon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ashland
20:00 SUB OUT by JAMES,DERRICK
20:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MACEO
20:00 SUB IN by MANNS,JAMES
20:00 SUB IN by SEARLS,VICTOR
MISS JUMPER by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL 19:33
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:19 20-44 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by MANNS,JAMES
== ASSIST by HARAWAY,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by CLANCY,CHRIS 18:58 23-44 H21
ASSIST by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL ==
18:34 23-46 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by SEARLS,VICTOR(in the paint)
= ASSIST by WHEELER,SIMON
FOUL by RAGAB,ALI 18:34
SUB OUT by RAGAB,ALI 18:34
SUB IN by FORTE,DONOVAN 18:34
18:34 MISS FT by SEARLS,VICTOR
REBOUND DEF by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL --
MISS 3PTR by HERSTER,IKE 18:22
-- REBOUND DEF by SEARLS,VICTOR
18:01 23-48 H 25 GOOD DUNK by SEARLS,VICTOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HARAWAY,BRANDON
MISS LAYUP by FORTE,DONOVAN(in the paint) 17:31
REBOUND OFF by MIMS,DEMETRIUS --
MISS LAYUP by MIMS,DEMETRIUS(in the paint) 17:27
-- REBOUND DEF by STANIC,STEFAN
17:27 SUB OUT by WHEELER,SIMON
17:27 SUB IN by JAMES,DERRICK
17:08 23-50 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by SEARLS,VICTOR(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MIMS,DEMETRIUS(in the paint) 16:51 25-50 H 25
16:36 25-53 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by MANNS,JAMES
-- ASSIST by JAMES,DERRICK
GOOD LAYUP by MIMS,DEMETRIUS(in the paint) 16:20 27-53 H 26
16:04 MISS 3PTR by STANIC,STEFAN
REBOUND DEF by FORTE,DONOVAN --
GOOD LAYUP by FORTE,DONOVAN(in the paint) 15:55 29-53 H 24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:28
15:28 SUB OUT by STANIC,STEFAN
15:28 SUB OUT by SEARLS,VICTOR
15:28 SUB IN by GRIFFITH,JARET
15:28 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MACEO
15:17 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,DERRICK
REBOUND DEF by HERSTER,IKE ==
MISS LAYUP by HERSTER,IKE(in the paint) 15:07



15:07 BLOCK by HARAWAY,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

14:53 FOUL by MANNS,JAMES
14:53 SUB OUT by MANNS,JAMES
14:53 SUB IN by STANIC,STEFAN
MISS JUMPER by FORTE,DONOVAN 14:42
REBOUND OFF by MIMS,DEMETRIUS =
GOOD LAYUP by MIMS,DEMETRIUS(in the paint) 14:39 31-53 H22
14:25 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,JARET
REBOUND DEF by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL --
MISS LAYUP by MIMS,DEMETRIUS(in the paint) 14:18
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MACEO
FOUL by MIMS,DEMETRIUS 14:06
14:06 31-54 H 23 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MACEO
14:06 SUB OUT by STANIC,STEFAN
14:06 SUB IN by SEARLS,VICTOR
SUB OUT by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL 14:06
SUB OUT by FORTE,DONOVAN 14:06
SUB IN by RAPHAEL,RONNY 14:06
SUB IN by WHITLEY, THOMAS 14:06
14:06 31-55 H 24 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MACEO
MISS JUMPER by RAPHAEL,RONNY(in the paint) 13:49
= REBOUND DEF by JAMES,DERRICK
13:41 TURNOVER by GRIFFITH,JARET
MISS 3PTR by RAPHAEL,RONNY 13:13
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MACEO
12:42 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by WHITLEY,THOMAS --
GOOD LAYUP by MIMS,DEMETRIUS(fastbreak)(in the

paint) 12:35 33-55 H 22
12:04 MISS LAYUP by SEARLS,VICTOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RAPHAEL,RONNY ==
12:01 FOUL by JAMES,DERRICK
12:01 SUB OUT by JAMES,DERRICK
12:01 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MACEO
12:01 SUB IN by METZGER,LUKE
12:01 SUB IN by STANIC,STEFAN
SUB OUT by HERSTER,IKE 12:01
SUB IN by OMOJAFO,JOSH 12:01
SUB OUT by MIMS,DEMETRIUS 12:01
SUB IN by FORTE,DONOVAN 12:01
11:44 FOUL by SEARLS,VICTOR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:44
GOOD FT by FORTE,DONOVAN 11:44 34-55 H 21
GOOD FT by FORTE,DONOVAN 11:44 35-55 H 20
11:24 MISS 3PTR by METZGER,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by FORTE,DONOVAN 11:07
-- REBOUND DEF by METZGER,LUKE
11:03 SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,JARET
11:03 SUB IN by JAMES,DERRICK
10:50 TURNOVER by SEARLS,VICTOR
STEAL by RAPHAEL,RONNY 10:50
MISS LAYUP by RAPHAEL,RONNY(in the paint) 10:45

-- REBOUND DEF by HARAWAY,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by HARAWAY,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
10:39 35-57 H 22 paint)

10:16 FOUL by JAMES,DERRICK
10:16 SUB OUT by JAMES,DERRICK
10:16 SUB IN by MANNS,JAMES
SUB OUT by OMOJAFO,JOSH 10:16
SUB OUT by CLANCY,CHRIS 10:16

SUB OUT by RAPHAEL,RONNY 10:16



SUB IN by YILMAZ,BERKAY

SUB IN by HERSTER,IKE

SUB IN by JONAITIS,ROBERTAS

MISS LAYUP by HERSTER,IKE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FORTE,DONOVAN

MISS LAYUP by FORTE,DONOVAN(in the paint)

FOUL by HERSTER,IKE

MISS 3PTR by HERSTER,IKE

MISS LAYUP by FORTE,DONOVAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by JONAITIS,ROBERTAS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by YILMAZ,BERKAY

SUB OUT by FORTE,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by JONAITIS,ROBERTAS
SUB IN by MIMS,DEMETRIUS

SUB IN by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL
SUB IN by CLANCY,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by WHITLEY, THOMAS

MISS LAYUP by MIMS,DEMETRIUS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HERSTER,IKE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HERSTER,IKE
SUB OUT by WHITLEY, THOMAS
SUB IN by RAPHAEL,RONNY
SUB IN by MCNEILL,IAN

MISS JUMPER by MIMS,DEMETRIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLANCY,CHRIS
FOUL by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by CLANCY,CHRIS

FOUL by MCNEILL,IAN
FOUL by MCNEILL,IAN

08:04

07:49

07:44
07:26
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
06:54

06:37

06:26
06:15
06:15
06:15
06:15
05:53
05:37
05:34
05:13

35-58 H 23
35-59 H24

35-62 H 27

35-65 H 30

35-67 H 32

37-67 H 30

37-70 H 33

REBOUND DEF by STANIC,STEFAN

GOOD FT by SEARLS,VICTOR
GOOD FT by SEARLS,VICTOR

REBOUND DEF by METZGER,LUKE
GOOD 3PTR by STANIC,STEFAN
ASSIST by METZGER,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HARAWAY,BRANDON

SUB OUT by METZGER,LUKE
SUB OUT by SEARLS,VICTOR
SUB IN by JAMES,DERRICK

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MACEO

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,DERRICK
GOOD 3PTR by MANNS,JAMES
ASSIST by STANIC,STEFAN

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,DERRICK

GOOI? LAYUP by HARAWAY,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by JAMES,DERRICK

SUB OUT by STANIC,STEFAN
SUB IN by GRIFFITH,JARET

GOOD 3PTR by MANNS,JAMES
ASSIST by JAMES,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,DERRICK
MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITH,JARET

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MACEO
SUB IN by SEARLS,VICTOR
TURNOVER by SEARLS,VICTOR

REBOUND DEF by SEARLS,VICTOR



SUB OUT by MCNEILL,IAN
SUB IN by EVRAN,CENKER

SUB OUT by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by CLANCY,CHRIS

SUB IN by OMOJAFO,JOSH

SUB IN by JONAITIS,ROBERTAS

GOOD JUMPER by MIMS,DEMETRIUS

STEAL by OMOJAFO,JOSH

GOOII)) DUNK by MIMS,DEMETRIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by OMOJAFO,JOSH
MISS LAYUP by EVRAN,CENKER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MIMS,DEMETRIUS

MISS LAYUP by MIMS,DEMETRIUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by EVRAN,CENKER

MISS LAYUP by EVRAN,CENKER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by EVRAN,CENKER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MIMS,DEMETRIUS
SUB OUT by RAPHAEL,RONNY
SUB IN by YILMAZ,BERKAY
SUB IN by WHITLEY, THOMAS
GOOD FT by EVRAN,CENKER
GOOD FT by EVRAN,CENKER
FOUL by OMOJAFO,JOSH

GOOD JUMPER by OMOJAFO,JOSH(in the paint)

STEAL by JONAITIS,ROBERTAS
GOOD JUMPER by OMOJAFO,JOSH
ASSIST by YILMAZ,BERKAY

REBOUND DEF by EVRAN,CENKER

MISS JUMPER by JONAITIS,ROBERTAS
REBOUND OFF by JONAITIS,ROBERTAS

MISS JUMPER by OMOJAFO,JOSH(in the paint)

STEAL by JONAITIS,ROBERTAS
MISS LAYUP by JONAITIS,ROBERTAS(in the paint)

05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:

04:

04:

03:

03:

03:

03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
02:
02:

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
56
54
49
33
33

26

05

45

37

34

32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
22
22
22
11
39
39

37-71

H 34

GOOD FT by SEARLS,VICTOR

37-72 H 35 GOOD FT by SEARLS,VICTOR

39-72

41-72

42-72
43-72

43-73
43-74
45-74

47-74

47-76

H 33

H 31

H 30
H 29

H 30
H 31
H 29

H 27

H 29

SUB OUT by MANNS,JAMES
SUB OUT by SEARLS,VICTOR
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MACEO
SUB IN by KARSATOS,CJ]

FOUL by HARAWAY,BRANDON
FOUL by GRIFFITH,JARET

TURNOVER by HARAWAY,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MACEO
MISS 3PTR by HARAWAY,BRANDON

FOUL by GRIFFITH,JARET

SUB OUT by HARAWAY,BRANDON
SUB IN by METZGER,LUKE

GOOD FT by GRIFFITH,JARET
GOOD FT by GRIFFITH,JARET

TURNOVER by METZGER,LUKE

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MACEO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MACEO
TURNOVER by METZGER,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MACEO

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MACEO(in the paint)
ASSIST by METZGER,LUKE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by JAMES,DERRICK

SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,JARET

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MACEO

SUB IN by HOTZ,JOSH



TURNOVER by YILMAZ,BERKAY

FOUL by WHITLEY,THOMAS

GOOD JUMPER by YILMAZ,BERKAY

MISS FT by YILMAZ,BERKAY
REBOUND OFF by WHITLEY, THOMAS
MISS 3PTR by YILMAZ,BERKAY

STEAL by YILMAZ,BERKAY
GOOD 3PTR by JONAITIS,ROBERTAS(fastbreak)
ASSIST by OMOJAFO,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by YILMAZ,BERKAY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WHITLEY,THOMAS

GOOD LAYUP by EVRAN,CENKER(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHITLEY, THOMAS

47-77 H 30
47-78 H 31
49-78 H 29

52-78 H 26

52-80 H 28

54-80 H 26

SUB IN by GOLNICK,ETHAN
SUB IN by KEEP,ANDREW

STEAL by KEEP,ANDREW

GOOD FT by METZGER,LUKE
GOOD FT by METZGER,LUKE

FOUL by HOTZ,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by HOTZ,JOSH
TURNOVER by HOTZ,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by KARSATOS,CI(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOLNICK,ETHAN



